

## J&K STATE HANDLOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 5th Floor Jawahar Lal Nehru Udyog Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Jammu- 180012.

Jammu Office Ph. No. 0191-2477818(Fax) Srinagar office Ph. No. 0194-2490091 (Fax) E-mail:- poshishjkhdc@gmail.com

No:-HDC/ MD/Tender/Sales/766/2022-23/ 102

Dated: - 19 /07/2022

## EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

J&K Handloom Development Corporation (J&K UT) is manufacturer and seller of Handloom Products. For stitching Kurta Pajamas of its own manufactured Cotton and Linen Cloth, on behalf of Managing Director, Corporation Invites, "Expression of Interest" which should reach to this office up to 25<sup>th</sup> of July-2022 before 4PM. The readymade garment SSI Units/ Tailoring Houses of J&K UT shall be preferred.

The interested parties shall quote the stitching rate of plain Linen Kurta, Cotton Kurta and plain Cotton Pajama separately with consumption of fabric.

The Expression of Interest addressed to Project Manager J&K handloom Development Corporation Ltd. should reach to the Head Office, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Jawahar Lal Nehru Udyog Bhawan Rail Head Complex Jammu by or before 25<sup>th</sup> July 2022 up to 4PM.

The terms and conditions shall be available at our web site www.poshish.in.

Project Manager JKHDC, Jammu.



## J&K STATE HANDLOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 5th Floor Jawahar Lal Nehru Udyog Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Jammu- 180012. Jammu Office Ph. No. 0191-2477818(Fax) Srinagar office Ph. No. 0194-2490091 (Fax) E-mail:- poshishjkhdc@gmail.com

HDC/ MD/Tender/Sales/766/2022-23/ 403

Dated: - 19/07/2022

## Subject: - Terms & Conditions.

Detail terms and conditions for "Expression of Interest" issued vide NIT No: - HDC/MD/Tender/Sales/766/2022-23/402 dated 19-07-2022 is as below:-

- 1. The rates should be inclusive of taxes.
- 2. The fabrics shall be issued from Jammu/ Samba stores.
- The firm shall receive the fabric for stitching after proper checking & satisfaction on the sport and thereafter any damage occurred, the cost of damage of fabric shall be borne by the party.
- The stitching of the items shall be strictly as per the approved samples and any deviation in the quality the corporation will impose the plenty and shall recover the cost from the party.
- Any dispute in the matter, the decision of the Managing Director JKHDC shall be final.

Project Manager